

CNRMHS40003252025

Regular Civil Appeal No. 30/2025

Vilas Chendu Kamble- Appellant
Vs
Manoj Balaso Kadam- Respondent

ORDER BELOW EXH. 25

Today this application is kept for hearing on Exh. 5. When called repeatedly respondents and their advocate Shri. U.V. Kadam absent. Appellant and his Advocate Shri. R.V. Koparde are present and ready to argue Exh. 5. Under these circumstances interim relief is extended till next date. It is made clear that if respondents or their advocate fail to appear and argue the application Exh. 5 on merit, this court will hear the argument for appellant and will decide Exh. 5 on merit.

Date : 03-06-2025.

(Aniruddha Y. Thatte.)
District Judge 2 Islampur.